
NATIONAL BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION OFFICIAL SCORER'S
REPORT

FINAL BOX
Monday, February 9, 2026 Chase Center, San Francisco, CA
Officials:  #48 Scott Foster, #14 JB DeRosa, #12 CJ Washington

Game Duration: 2:16
Attendance: 18064 (Sellout)

VISITOR: Memphis Grizzlies (20-32)
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS +/- PTS

0 Jaylen Wells F 25:56 3 8 0 2 4 4 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 10
45 GG Jackson F 23:29 2 4 1 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 4 1 2 0 -3 6
5 Kyle Anderson C 26:00 3 4 0 0 2 2 0 4 4 0 2 2 5 2 -3 8
23 Cedric Coward G 11:50 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 7 2
2 Ty Jerome G 19:57 8 14 2 7 1 2 0 3 3 7 0 2 1 0 15 19

22 Taylor Hendricks 24:31 5 14 2 8 3 5 1 9 10 2 2 3 0 0 2 15
24 Cam Spencer 23:54 1 6 0 4 0 0 2 2 4 4 1 0 2 0 -9 2
1 Scotty Pippen Jr. 20:12 5 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 1 1 -4 11
3 Kentavious Caldwell-Pope 21:34 3 6 1 1 8 9 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 -4 15
21 Jahmai Mashack 22:02 8 10 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 2 2 3 0 0 17
10 Javon Small 20:35 3 9 2 4 0 0 2 1 3 1 1 2 1 0 -7 8
4 Walter Clayton Jr. DND - Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Contusion

240:00 42 83 10 32 19 24 8 29 37 26 18 17 16 3 -1 113
50.6% 31.2% 79.2% TM REB: 10 TOT TO: 18 (20 PTS) TM FGA: 2

HOME: GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS (29-25)
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS +/- PTS

4 Moses Moody F 27:42 3 5 1 3 8 9 0 1 1 3 1 2 3 0 -8 15
15 Gui Santos F 29:50 7 10 1 3 1 1 1 7 8 2 3 1 4 0 11 16
23 Draymond Green C 23:33 5 7 4 6 0 0 1 3 4 2 2 2 7 0 -17 14
8 De'Anthony Melton G 25:27 3 11 0 3 4 4 0 3 3 2 1 0 2 0 -1 10
61 Pat Spencer G 31:44 8 13 1 5 0 2 1 2 3 7 2 2 2 0 -15 17

3 Will Richard 14:54 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 0 5 0 2 0 -6 3
2 Brandin Podziemski 31:53 7 15 1 6 1 2 0 4 4 5 0 1 1 0 9 16
20 Al Horford 26:20 7 12 1 3 1 1 3 6 9 6 0 1 0 0 24 16
0 Gary Payton II 23:39 3 9 1 3 0 0 3 1 4 2 2 3 1 1 6 7
21 Quinten Post 04:58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 0
7 Kristaps Porzingis DND - Injury/Illness - Left Achilles Tendon; Injury Management

240:00 44 83 11 33 15 19 10 30 40 31 17 12 23 1 1 114
53% 33.3% 78.9% TM REB: 4 TOT TO: 23 (23 PTS) TM FGA: 0

SCORE BY
PERIOD 1 2 3 4 FINAL

Grizzlies 32 33 33 15 113
WARRIORS 32 25 28 29 114

Inactive: Grizzlies - Aldama (Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury Management ), Clarke (Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain), Edey (Injury/Illness - Left Ankle;
Stress Reaction ), Lovering, Morant (Injury/Illness - Left Elbow; UCL Sprain ), Prosper (G League - Two-Way)
Inactive: Warriors - Butler III (Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Tear), Cryer (Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Injury Management), Curry (Injury/Illness - Left Sciatic
Nerve; Irritation), Curry (Injury/Illness - Right Patellofemoral; Pain Syndrome), Leons (G League - Two-Way)
Points in the Paint: Grizzlies 52 (26/44), WARRIORS 60 (30/46)
2nd Chance Points: Grizzlies 10 (4/8), WARRIORS 14 (6/12)
Fast Break Points: Grizzlies 17 (8/13), WARRIORS 11 (5/7)  

Biggest Lead: Grizzlies 17, WARRIORS 4
Lead Changes: 9
Times Tied: 3

MEMO: 592nd Straight Sellout 
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NATIONAL BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION OFFICIAL SCORER'S
REPORT

1st QUARTER ONLY
Monday, February 9, 2026 Chase Center, San Francisco, CA
Officials:  #48 Scott Foster, #14 JB DeRosa, #12 CJ Washington

Period Duration: 0:28
Attendance: 18064 (Sellout)

VISITOR: Memphis Grizzlies
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS +/- PTS

0 Jaylen Wells F 05:48 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
45 GG Jackson F 05:56 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 -1 0
5 Kyle Anderson C 05:48 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 3 3 0 1 0 1 1 5 2
23 Cedric Coward G 07:00 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 -1 2
2 Ty Jerome G 04:38 3 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 10 7

22 Taylor Hendricks 06:04 3 7 2 5 1 3 0 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 9
24 Cam Spencer 05:00 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Scotty Pippen Jr. 05:01 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 -8 4
3 Kentavious Caldwell-Pope 06:12 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 -5 2
21 Jahmai Mashack 06:12 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 -5 6
10 Javon Small 02:21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0
4 Walter Clayton Jr. DND - Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Contusion

60:00 12 20 3 10 5 7 0 10 10 10 7 1 3 2 0 32
60% 30% 71.4% TM REB: 5 TOT TO: 4 (5 PTS) TM FGA: 0

HOME: GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS +/- PTS

4 Moses Moody F 08:08 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 -5 0
15 Gui Santos F 09:02 2 3 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 5
23 Draymond Green C 06:56 2 3 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 -6 5
8 De'Anthony Melton G 05:06 0 2 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 2
61 Pat Spencer G 06:56 2 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -6 5

3 Will Richard 05:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 -1 0
2 Brandin Podziemski 06:54 3 4 1 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 10 8
20 Al Horford 06:54 2 3 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 10 5
0 Gary Payton II 05:04 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 2
7 Kristaps Porzingis DND - Injury/Illness - Left Achilles Tendon; Injury Management
21 Quinten Post DNP - Coach's Decision

60:00 12 23 3 10 5 7 2 6 8 8 6 3 2 0 0 32
52.2% 30% 71.4% TM REB: 0 TOT TO: 2 (3 PTS) TM FGA: 0

SCORE BY
PERIOD 1 FINAL

Grizzlies 32 32
WARRIORS 32 32

Inactive: Grizzlies - Aldama (Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury Management ), Clarke (Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain), Edey (Injury/Illness - Left Ankle;
Stress Reaction ), Lovering, Morant (Injury/Illness - Left Elbow; UCL Sprain ), Prosper (G League - Two-Way)
Inactive: Warriors - Butler III (Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Tear), Cryer (Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Injury Management), Curry (Injury/Illness - Left Sciatic
Nerve; Irritation), Curry (Injury/Illness - Right Patellofemoral; Pain Syndrome), Leons (G League - Two-Way)
Points in the Paint: Grizzlies 16 (8/9), WARRIORS 16 (8/12)
2nd Chance Points: Grizzlies 2 (1/2), WARRIORS 3 (1/2)
Fast Break Points: Grizzlies 4 (2/2), WARRIORS 5 (2/3)  

Biggest Lead: Grizzlies 10, WARRIORS 1
Lead Changes: 2
Times Tied: 3
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NATIONAL BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION OFFICIAL SCORER'S
REPORT

2nd QUARTER ONLY
Monday, February 9, 2026 Chase Center, San Francisco, CA
Officials:  #48 Scott Foster, #14 JB DeRosa, #12 CJ Washington

Period Duration: 0:28
Attendance: 18064 (Sellout)

VISITOR: Memphis Grizzlies
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS +/- PTS

0 Jaylen Wells F 07:17 1 3 0 1 2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 4
45 GG Jackson F 04:53 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
5 Kyle Anderson C 06:53 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 -2 4
23 Cedric Coward G 04:50 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 0
2 Ty Jerome G 05:24 3 4 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 7

22 Taylor Hendricks 07:07 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 3
24 Cam Spencer 04:49 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Scotty Pippen Jr. 04:41 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 5
3 Kentavious Caldwell-Pope 04:13 1 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
21 Jahmai Mashack 05:09 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 8 4
10 Javon Small 04:44 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 2
4 Walter Clayton Jr. DND - Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Contusion

60:00 13 23 2 7 5 5 2 9 11 5 5 4 1 0 8 33
56.5% 28.6% 100% TM REB: 1 TOT TO: 1 (2 PTS) TM FGA: 1

HOME: GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS +/- PTS

4 Moses Moody F 07:11 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 -8 2
15 Gui Santos F 05:47 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 -2 2
23 Draymond Green C 07:11 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 -8 3
8 De'Anthony Melton G 06:06 1 3 0 1 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 -2 4
61 Pat Spencer G 10:04 3 5 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 -9 6

3 Will Richard 04:13 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 -1 3
2 Brandin Podziemski 07:47 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -7 0
20 Al Horford 04:52 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
0 Gary Payton II 06:49 1 4 1 2 0 0 3 1 4 0 1 0 1 0 -5 3
7 Kristaps Porzingis DND - Injury/Illness - Left Achilles Tendon; Injury Management
21 Quinten Post DNP - Coach's Decision

60:00 9 22 3 11 4 6 5 8 13 6 4 0 5 0 -8 25
40.9% 27.3% 66.7% TM REB: 1 TOT TO: 5 (6 PTS) TM FGA: 0

SCORE BY
PERIOD 2 FINAL

Grizzlies 33 33
WARRIORS 25 25

Inactive: Grizzlies - Aldama (Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury Management ), Clarke (Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain), Edey (Injury/Illness - Left Ankle;
Stress Reaction ), Lovering, Morant (Injury/Illness - Left Elbow; UCL Sprain ), Prosper (G League - Two-Way)
Inactive: Warriors - Butler III (Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Tear), Cryer (Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Injury Management), Curry (Injury/Illness - Left Sciatic
Nerve; Irritation), Curry (Injury/Illness - Right Patellofemoral; Pain Syndrome), Leons (G League - Two-Way)
Points in the Paint: Grizzlies 18 (9/13), WARRIORS 12 (6/11)
2nd Chance Points: Grizzlies 4 (2/2), WARRIORS 5 (2/5)
Fast Break Points: Grizzlies 2 (1/3), WARRIORS 0 (0/0)  

Biggest Lead: Grizzlies 10, WARRIORS 4
Lead Changes: 6
Times Tied: 0
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NATIONAL BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION OFFICIAL SCORER'S
REPORT

FIRST HALF
Monday, February 9, 2026 Chase Center, San Francisco, CA
Officials:  #48 Scott Foster, #14 JB DeRosa, #12 CJ Washington

Period Duration: 1:00
Attendance: 18064 (Sellout)

VISITOR: Memphis Grizzlies
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS +/- PTS

0 Jaylen Wells F 13:05 1 4 0 2 2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 4
45 GG Jackson F 10:49 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 5 0
5 Kyle Anderson C 12:41 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 3 3 0 2 0 2 1 3 6
23 Cedric Coward G 11:50 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 7 2
2 Ty Jerome G 10:02 6 8 2 4 0 0 0 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 14 14

22 Taylor Hendricks 13:11 4 9 2 5 2 4 0 5 5 0 2 2 0 0 3 12
24 Cam Spencer 09:49 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
1 Scotty Pippen Jr. 09:42 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 -3 9
3 Kentavious Caldwell-Pope 10:25 1 2 0 0 4 4 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 -4 6
21 Jahmai Mashack 11:21 5 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 0 3 10
10 Javon Small 07:05 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
4 Walter Clayton Jr. DND - Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Contusion

120:00 25 43 5 17 10 12 2 19 21 15 12 5 4 2 8 65
58.1% 29.4% 83.3% TM REB: 6 TOT TO: 5 (7 PTS) TM FGA: 1

HOME: GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS +/- PTS

4 Moses Moody F 15:19 0 2 0 2 2 3 0 1 1 2 1 2 2 0 -13 2
15 Gui Santos F 14:49 3 6 0 2 1 1 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 7
23 Draymond Green C 14:07 3 4 2 3 0 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 -14 8
8 De'Anthony Melton G 11:12 1 5 0 2 4 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 -12 6
61 Pat Spencer G 17:00 5 8 1 3 0 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 0 -15 11

3 Will Richard 09:13 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 3 0 3 0 0 0 -2 3
2 Brandin Podziemski 14:41 3 6 1 4 1 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 8
20 Al Horford 11:46 3 6 0 2 1 1 1 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 12 7
0 Gary Payton II 11:53 2 7 1 2 0 0 3 1 4 0 2 0 1 0 1 5
7 Kristaps Porzingis DND - Injury/Illness - Left Achilles Tendon; Injury Management
21 Quinten Post DNP - Coach's Decision

120:00 21 45 6 21 9 13 7 14 21 14 10 3 7 0 -8 57
46.7% 28.6% 69.2% TM REB: 1 TOT TO: 7 (9 PTS) TM FGA: 0

SCORE BY
PERIOD 1 2 FINAL

Grizzlies 32 33 65
WARRIORS 32 25 57

Inactive: Grizzlies - Aldama (Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury Management ), Clarke (Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain), Edey (Injury/Illness - Left Ankle;
Stress Reaction ), Lovering, Morant (Injury/Illness - Left Elbow; UCL Sprain ), Prosper (G League - Two-Way)
Inactive: Warriors - Butler III (Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Tear), Cryer (Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Injury Management), Curry (Injury/Illness - Left Sciatic
Nerve; Irritation), Curry (Injury/Illness - Right Patellofemoral; Pain Syndrome), Leons (G League - Two-Way)
Points in the Paint: Grizzlies 34 (17/22), WARRIORS 28 (14/23)
2nd Chance Points: Grizzlies 6 (3/4), WARRIORS 8 (3/7)
Fast Break Points: Grizzlies 6 (3/5), WARRIORS 5 (2/3)  

Biggest Lead: Grizzlies 10, WARRIORS 4
Lead Changes: 8
Times Tied: 3
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NATIONAL BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION OFFICIAL SCORER'S
REPORT

3rd QUARTER ONLY
Monday, February 9, 2026 Chase Center, San Francisco, CA
Officials:  #48 Scott Foster, #14 JB DeRosa, #12 CJ Washington

Period Duration: 0:27
Attendance: 18064 (Sellout)

VISITOR: Memphis Grizzlies
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS +/- PTS

0 Jaylen Wells F 05:49 1 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 4
45 GG Jackson F 04:56 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 -2 4
5 Kyle Anderson C 05:49 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 2
23 Cedric Coward G 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ty Jerome G 04:36 1 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3 3

22 Taylor Hendricks 07:04 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 4 5 1 0 1 0 0 7 3
24 Cam Spencer 07:24 1 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 2
1 Scotty Pippen Jr. 04:36 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0
3 Kentavious Caldwell-Pope 06:11 1 3 1 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 7
21 Jahmai Mashack 06:11 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 5
10 Javon Small 07:24 1 4 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 3
4 Walter Clayton Jr. DND - Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Contusion

60:00 10 22 4 8 9 12 4 7 11 7 3 7 4 0 5 33
45.5% 50% 75% TM REB: 3 TOT TO: 4 (2 PTS) TM FGA: 1

HOME: GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS +/- PTS

4 Moses Moody F 06:19 1 1 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 -1 8
15 Gui Santos F 06:19 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 0 1 0 -1 2
23 Draymond Green C 05:49 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 4 0 -3 3
8 De'Anthony Melton G 08:34 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
61 Pat Spencer G 07:24 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 -5 2

3 Will Richard 05:41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 -4 0
2 Brandin Podziemski 07:34 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -5 4
20 Al Horford 06:11 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 -2 5
0 Gary Payton II 06:10 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 -5 2
7 Kristaps Porzingis DND - Injury/Illness - Left Achilles Tendon; Injury Management
21 Quinten Post DNP - Coach's Decision

60:00 10 17 2 6 6 6 0 8 8 7 6 3 8 1 -5 28
58.8% 33.3% 100% TM REB: 1 TOT TO: 8 (7 PTS) TM FGA: 0

SCORE BY
PERIOD 3 FINAL

Grizzlies 33 33
WARRIORS 28 28

Inactive: Grizzlies - Aldama (Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury Management ), Clarke (Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain), Edey (Injury/Illness - Left Ankle;
Stress Reaction ), Lovering, Morant (Injury/Illness - Left Elbow; UCL Sprain ), Prosper (G League - Two-Way)
Inactive: Warriors - Butler III (Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Tear), Cryer (Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Injury Management), Curry (Injury/Illness - Left Sciatic
Nerve; Irritation), Curry (Injury/Illness - Right Patellofemoral; Pain Syndrome), Leons (G League - Two-Way)
Points in the Paint: Grizzlies 8 (4/12), WARRIORS 14 (7/9)
2nd Chance Points: Grizzlies 4 (1/3), WARRIORS 0 (0/0)
Fast Break Points: Grizzlies 5 (2/5), WARRIORS 2 (1/2)  

Biggest Lead: Grizzlies 17, WARRIORS 0
Lead Changes: 0
Times Tied: 0

MEMO: 592nd Straight Sellout 

Copyright (c) 2025-2026 NBA Properties, INC. All Rights Reserved



NATIONAL BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION OFFICIAL SCORER'S
REPORT
1st QUARTER - 3rd QUARTER

Monday, February 9, 2026 Chase Center, San Francisco, CA
Officials:  #48 Scott Foster, #14 JB DeRosa, #12 CJ Washington

Period Duration: 1:43
Attendance: 18064 (Sellout)

VISITOR: Memphis Grizzlies
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS +/- PTS

0 Jaylen Wells F 18:54 2 6 0 2 4 4 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 13 8
45 GG Jackson F 15:45 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 3 0 1 0 3 4
5 Kyle Anderson C 18:30 3 4 0 0 2 2 0 4 4 0 2 1 2 1 6 8
23 Cedric Coward G 11:50 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 7 2
2 Ty Jerome G 14:38 7 10 2 5 1 2 0 3 3 6 0 1 1 0 17 17

22 Taylor Hendricks 20:15 5 11 2 6 3 5 1 9 10 1 2 3 0 0 10 15
24 Cam Spencer 17:13 1 5 0 3 0 0 1 1 2 4 1 0 1 0 3 2
1 Scotty Pippen Jr. 14:18 4 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 1 0 9
3 Kentavious Caldwell-Pope 16:36 2 5 1 1 8 9 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 -2 13
21 Jahmai Mashack 17:32 7 8 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 2 2 2 0 5 15
10 Javon Small 14:29 2 7 1 2 0 0 2 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 3 5
4 Walter Clayton Jr. DND - Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Contusion

180:00 35 65 9 25 19 24 6 26 32 22 15 12 8 2 13 98
53.8% 36% 79.2% TM REB: 9 TOT TO: 9 (9 PTS) TM FGA: 2

HOME: GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS +/- PTS

4 Moses Moody F 21:38 1 3 0 2 8 9 0 1 1 3 1 2 3 0 -14 10
15 Gui Santos F 21:08 4 7 0 2 1 1 0 5 5 2 3 0 1 0 -1 9
23 Draymond Green C 19:56 4 6 3 5 0 0 1 3 4 2 2 2 5 0 -17 11
8 De'Anthony Melton G 19:46 2 7 0 2 4 4 0 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 -11 8
61 Pat Spencer G 24:24 6 11 1 5 0 2 1 2 3 4 2 0 2 0 -20 13

3 Will Richard 14:54 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 0 5 0 2 0 -6 3
2 Brandin Podziemski 22:15 5 11 1 5 1 2 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 -2 12
20 Al Horford 17:57 5 8 1 3 1 1 1 3 4 5 0 0 0 0 10 12
0 Gary Payton II 18:02 3 8 1 2 0 0 3 1 4 1 2 2 1 1 -4 7
7 Kristaps Porzingis DND - Injury/Illness - Left Achilles Tendon; Injury Management
21 Quinten Post DNP - Coach's Decision

180:00 31 62 8 27 15 19 7 22 29 21 16 6 15 1 -13 85
50% 29.6% 78.9% TM REB: 2 TOT TO: 15 (16 PTS) TM FGA: 0

SCORE BY
PERIOD 1 2 3 FINAL

Grizzlies 32 33 33 98
WARRIORS 32 25 28 85

Inactive: Grizzlies - Aldama (Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury Management ), Clarke (Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain), Edey (Injury/Illness - Left Ankle;
Stress Reaction ), Lovering, Morant (Injury/Illness - Left Elbow; UCL Sprain ), Prosper (G League - Two-Way)
Inactive: Warriors - Butler III (Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Tear), Cryer (Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Injury Management), Curry (Injury/Illness - Left Sciatic
Nerve; Irritation), Curry (Injury/Illness - Right Patellofemoral; Pain Syndrome), Leons (G League - Two-Way)
Points in the Paint: Grizzlies 42 (21/34), WARRIORS 42 (21/32)
2nd Chance Points: Grizzlies 10 (4/7), WARRIORS 8 (3/7)
Fast Break Points: Grizzlies 11 (5/10), WARRIORS 7 (3/5)  

Biggest Lead: Grizzlies 17, WARRIORS 4
Lead Changes: 8
Times Tied: 3

MEMO: 592nd Straight Sellout 

Copyright (c) 2025-2026 NBA Properties, INC. All Rights Reserved



NATIONAL BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION OFFICIAL SCORER'S
REPORT

4th QUARTER ONLY
Monday, February 9, 2026 Chase Center, San Francisco, CA
Officials:  #48 Scott Foster, #14 JB DeRosa, #12 CJ Washington

Period Duration: 0:29
Attendance: 18064 (Sellout)

VISITOR: Memphis Grizzlies
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS +/- PTS

0 Jaylen Wells F 07:02 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -12 2
45 GG Jackson F 07:44 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 0 -6 2
5 Kyle Anderson C 07:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 -9 0
23 Cedric Coward G 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ty Jerome G 05:19 1 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 -2 2

22 Taylor Hendricks 04:16 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -8 0
24 Cam Spencer 06:41 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 -12 0
1 Scotty Pippen Jr. 05:54 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 0 -4 2
3 Kentavious Caldwell-Pope 04:58 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 2
21 Jahmai Mashack 04:30 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -5 2
10 Javon Small 06:06 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -10 3
4 Walter Clayton Jr. DND - Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Contusion

60:00 7 18 1 7 0 0 2 3 5 4 3 5 8 1 -14 15
38.9% 14.3% 0% TM REB: 1 TOT TO: 9 (11 PTS) TM FGA: 0

HOME: GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS +/- PTS

4 Moses Moody F 06:04 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5
15 Gui Santos F 08:42 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 1 3 0 12 7
23 Draymond Green C 03:37 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
8 De'Anthony Melton G 05:41 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 10 2
61 Pat Spencer G 07:20 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 5 4

3 Will Richard 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Brandin Podziemski 09:38 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 1 1 0 11 4
20 Al Horford 08:23 2 4 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 1 0 1 0 0 14 4
0 Gary Payton II 05:37 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 10 0
21 Quinten Post 04:58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 0
7 Kristaps Porzingis DND - Injury/Illness - Left Achilles Tendon; Injury Management

60:00 13 21 3 6 0 0 3 8 11 10 1 6 8 0 14 29
61.9% 50% 0% TM REB: 2 TOT TO: 8 (7 PTS) TM FGA: 0

SCORE BY
PERIOD 4 FINAL

Grizzlies 15 15
WARRIORS 29 29

Inactive: Grizzlies - Aldama (Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury Management ), Clarke (Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain), Edey (Injury/Illness - Left Ankle;
Stress Reaction ), Lovering, Morant (Injury/Illness - Left Elbow; UCL Sprain ), Prosper (G League - Two-Way)
Inactive: Warriors - Butler III (Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Tear), Cryer (Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Injury Management), Curry (Injury/Illness - Left Sciatic
Nerve; Irritation), Curry (Injury/Illness - Right Patellofemoral; Pain Syndrome), Leons (G League - Two-Way)
Points in the Paint: Grizzlies 10 (5/10), WARRIORS 18 (9/14)
2nd Chance Points: Grizzlies 0 (0/1), WARRIORS 6 (3/5)
Fast Break Points: Grizzlies 6 (3/3), WARRIORS 4 (2/2)  

Biggest Lead: Grizzlies 15, WARRIORS 1
Lead Changes: 1
Times Tied: 0
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NATIONAL BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION OFFICIAL SCORER'S
REPORT

SECOND HALF
Monday, February 9, 2026 Chase Center, San Francisco, CA
Officials:  #48 Scott Foster, #14 JB DeRosa, #12 CJ Washington

Period Duration: 0:59
Attendance: 18064 (Sellout)

VISITOR: Memphis Grizzlies
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS +/- PTS

0 Jaylen Wells F 12:51 2 4 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -9 6
45 GG Jackson F 12:40 2 3 1 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 2 1 2 0 -8 6
5 Kyle Anderson C 13:19 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 3 1 -6 2
23 Cedric Coward G 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ty Jerome G 09:55 2 6 0 3 1 2 0 1 1 3 0 2 0 0 1 5

22 Taylor Hendricks 11:20 1 5 0 3 1 1 1 4 5 2 0 1 0 0 -1 3
24 Cam Spencer 14:05 1 4 0 3 0 0 2 1 3 2 0 0 2 0 -10 2
1 Scotty Pippen Jr. 10:30 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 1 0 -1 2
3 Kentavious Caldwell-Pope 11:09 2 4 1 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 9
21 Jahmai Mashack 10:41 3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 -3 7
10 Javon Small 13:30 2 6 2 3 0 0 2 1 3 1 0 1 1 0 -8 6
4 Walter Clayton Jr. DND - Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Contusion

120:00 17 40 5 15 9 12 6 10 16 11 6 12 12 1 -9 48
42.5% 33.3% 75% TM REB: 4 TOT TO: 13 (13 PTS) TM FGA: 1

HOME: GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS +/- PTS

4 Moses Moody F 12:23 3 3 1 1 6 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 13
15 Gui Santos F 15:01 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 5 6 0 1 1 4 0 11 9
23 Draymond Green C 09:26 2 3 2 3 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 6 0 -3 6
8 De'Anthony Melton G 14:15 2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 11 4
61 Pat Spencer G 14:44 3 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 5 1 2 0 0 0 6

3 Will Richard 05:41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 -4 0
2 Brandin Podziemski 17:12 4 9 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 1 1 0 6 8
20 Al Horford 14:34 4 6 1 1 0 0 2 4 6 2 0 1 0 0 12 9
0 Gary Payton II 11:47 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 1 5 2
21 Quinten Post 04:58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 0
7 Kristaps Porzingis DND - Injury/Illness - Left Achilles Tendon; Injury Management

120:00 23 38 5 12 6 6 3 16 19 17 7 9 16 1 9 57
60.5% 41.7% 100% TM REB: 3 TOT TO: 16 (14 PTS) TM FGA: 0

SCORE BY
PERIOD 3 4 FINAL

Grizzlies 33 15 48
WARRIORS 28 29 57

Inactive: Grizzlies - Aldama (Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury Management ), Clarke (Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain), Edey (Injury/Illness - Left Ankle;
Stress Reaction ), Lovering, Morant (Injury/Illness - Left Elbow; UCL Sprain ), Prosper (G League - Two-Way)
Inactive: Warriors - Butler III (Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Tear), Cryer (Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Injury Management), Curry (Injury/Illness - Left Sciatic
Nerve; Irritation), Curry (Injury/Illness - Right Patellofemoral; Pain Syndrome), Leons (G League - Two-Way)
Points in the Paint: Grizzlies 18 (9/22), WARRIORS 32 (16/23)
2nd Chance Points: Grizzlies 4 (1/4), WARRIORS 6 (3/5)
Fast Break Points: Grizzlies 11 (5/8), WARRIORS 6 (3/4)  

Biggest Lead: Grizzlies 17, WARRIORS 1
Lead Changes: 1
Times Tied: 0

MEMO: 592nd Straight Sellout 
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NATIONAL BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION OFFICIAL PLAY-BY-PLAY
1st QUARTER

Memphis Grizzlies at GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS
Monday, February 9, 2026 Chase Center, San Francisco, CA
WARRIORS Starters: D.Green D.Melton M.Moody G.Santos P.Spencer
Grizzlies Starters: K.Anderson C.Coward G.Jackson T.Jerome J.Wells

Time WARRIORS Score Lead Grizzlies
12:00 Start of Period (7:12 PM)
12:00 JUMP BALL D.Green VS. G.Jackson: TIP TO P.Spencer
11:45 G.Jackson P.FOUL (P1, T1) (S.Foster)

11:40 M.Moody Out Of Bounds Bad Pass TURNOVER
#1

11:16 MISS T.Jerome 35' 3PT Pullup Shot
11:16 Grizzlies REBOUND
11:16 Grizzlies Shot Clock TURNOVER #1
11:05 MISS M.Moody 23' 3PT Jump Shot
11:02 K.Anderson REBOUND
10:47 D.Green S.FOUL (P1, T1) (C.Washington)
10:47 0-1 -1 K.Anderson Free Throw 1 of 2
10:47 0-2 -2 K.Anderson Free Throw 2 of 2
10:28 MISS D.Green 24' 3PT Jump Shot
10:26 C.Coward REBOUND
10:11 0-4 -4 C.Coward Driving Layup (T.Jerome)
10:02 P.Spencer 27' 3PT Pullup Shot (G.Santos) 3-4 -1
09:44 M.Moody STEAL T.Jerome Lost Ball TURNOVER #2
09:37 D.Green FB Running Layup (M.Moody) 5-4 +1*
09:23 D.Green STEAL K.Anderson Bad Pass TURNOVER #3
09:17 MISS D.Melton 27' 3PT FB Running Pullup Shot
09:14 C.Coward REBOUND
09:14 M.Moody P.FOUL (P1, T2) (C.Washington)
09:04 MISS J.Wells 23' 3PT Jump Shot
09:04 Grizzlies REBOUND
09:02 P.Spencer L.B Foul (P1, T3) (S.Foster)
08:51 5-6 -1* T.Jerome 16' Driving Floating Shot (C.Coward)
08:43 MISS G.Santos 26' 3PT Pullup Shot
08:43 K.Anderson REBOUND
08:33 5-8 -3 T.Jerome 6' Driving Floating Shot
08:25 G.Jackson S.FOUL (P2, T2) (C.Washington)
08:25 D.Melton Free Throw 1 of 2 6-8 -2
08:25 SUB: T.Hendricks FOR G.Jackson
08:25 D.Melton Free Throw 2 of 2 7-8 -1
08:13 7-11 -4 T.Jerome 26' 3PT Step Back Shot

08:13 D.Melton Violation: Defensive Goaltending
(J.DeRosa)

08:02 MISS D.Melton Driving Layup K.Anderson BLOCK
08:02 Grizzlies REBOUND
08:02 SUB: W.Richard FOR G.Santos
08:02 SUB: C.Spencer FOR C.Coward
07:50 7-14 -7 T.Hendricks 23' 3PT Jump Shot (T.Jerome)
07:30 M.Moody Bad Pass TURNOVER #2 T.Hendricks STEAL
07:22 7-16 -9 T.Hendricks Cutting Layup (C.Spencer)
07:22 W.Richard S.FOUL (P1, T4) (S.Foster)
07:22 TIMEOUT (1)
07:22 SUB: S.PippenJr. FOR T.Jerome
07:22 7-17 -10 T.Hendricks Free Throw 1 of 1
07:07 MISS M.Moody 26' 3PT Jump Shot
07:04 K.Anderson REBOUND
06:56 MISS T.Hendricks 23' 3PT Jump Shot
06:54 Grizzlies REBOUND
06:54 SUB: A.Horford FOR M.Moody
06:54 SUB: B.Podziemski FOR D.Melton
06:48 MISS T.Hendricks 26' 3PT Jump Shot
06:45 B.Podziemski REBOUND
06:36 D.Green 23' 3PT Jump Shot (P.Spencer) 10-17 -7
06:21 W.Richard P.FOUL (P2.PN) (S.Foster)
06:21 MISS T.Hendricks Free Throw 1 of 2
06:21 MISS T.Hendricks Free Throw 2 of 2
06:19 D.Green REBOUND
06:12 P.Spencer Driving Layup (B.Podziemski) 12-17 -5
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06:12 K.Anderson S.FOUL (P1, T3) (C.Washington)
06:12 SUB: J.Mashack FOR J.Wells
06:12 SUB: K.Caldwell-Pope FOR K.Anderson
06:12 MISS P.Spencer Free Throw 1 of 1
06:10 T.Hendricks REBOUND
05:47 MISS T.Hendricks Cutting Finger Roll Layup
05:44 B.Podziemski REBOUND
05:41 T.Hendricks P.FOUL (P1, T4) (C.Washington)
05:37 MISS P.Spencer 27' 3PT Pullup Shot
05:33 D.Green REBOUND
05:32 MISS B.Podziemski 26' 3PT Jump Shot
05:28 K.Caldwell-Pope REBOUND
05:23 12-19 -7 J.Mashack FB Running Layup (K.Caldwell-Pope)
05:04 J.Mashack P.FOUL (P1.PN) (J.DeRosa)
05:04 B.Podziemski Free Throw 1 of 2 13-19 -6
05:04 SUB: G.PaytonII FOR D.Green
05:04 SUB: G.Santos FOR P.Spencer
05:04 MISS B.Podziemski Free Throw 2 of 2
05:02 T.Hendricks REBOUND
04:55 MISS C.Spencer 26' 3PT Jump Shot
04:51 W.Richard REBOUND
04:39 G.Santos Driving Reverse Layup 15-19 -4
04:17 15-21 -6 S.PippenJr. 5' Bank Shot (C.Spencer)
03:59 MISS G.PaytonII 9' Driving Floating Shot
03:57 T.Hendricks REBOUND

03:51 15-23 -8 S.PippenJr. FB Running Reverse Layup
(K.Caldwell-Pope)

03:39 G.Santos Cutting Layup (A.Horford) 17-23 -6
03:39 S.PippenJr. S.FOUL (P1.PN) (S.Foster)
03:39 G.Santos Free Throw 1 of 1 18-23 -5
03:20 18-26 -8 T.Hendricks 27' 3PT Jump Shot (S.PippenJr.)
03:02 MISS A.Horford Cutting Layup S.PippenJr. BLOCK
03:02 A.Horford REBOUND
03:02 A.Horford Putback Layup 20-26 -6
03:02 S.PippenJr. S.FOUL (P2.PN) (J.DeRosa)
03:02 SUB: M.Moody FOR W.Richard
03:02 SUB: C.Coward FOR C.Spencer
03:02 A.Horford Free Throw 1 of 1 21-26 -5
02:46 MISS T.Hendricks 27' 3PT Jump Shot
02:42 A.Horford REBOUND
02:36 MISS G.PaytonII Layup
02:35 J.Mashack REBOUND
02:28 M.Moody STEAL J.Mashack Bad Pass TURNOVER #4
02:23 B.Podziemski 25' 3PT FB Running Pullup Shot 24-26 -2
02:21 TIMEOUT (1)
02:21 SUB: G.Jackson FOR S.PippenJr.
02:21 SUB: J.Small FOR T.Hendricks
01:58 24-28 -4 J.Mashack Driving Reverse Layup (G.Jackson)
01:38 G.PaytonII Cutting Layup (A.Horford) 26-28 -2
01:25 MISS G.Jackson 25' 3PT Jump Shot
01:21 G.Santos REBOUND

01:08 B.Podziemski 12' Driving Floating Bank Shot
(G.Santos) 28-28 TIE

:43.9 G.PaytonII S.FOUL (P1.PN) (C.Washington)
:43.9 28-29 -1 K.Caldwell-Pope Free Throw 1 of 2
:43.9 28-30 -2 K.Caldwell-Pope Free Throw 2 of 2

:29.1 A.Horford Driving Finger Roll Layup
(B.Podziemski) 30-30 TIE

:14.7 30-32 -2 J.Mashack Cutting Layup (G.Jackson)
:00.5 B.Podziemski 6' Turnaround Bank Shot 32-32 TIE

End of 1st QUARTER (32-32) 
End of Period (7:40 PM)

1st QUARTER
Memphis Grizzlies at GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS
Monday, February 9, 2026 Chase Center, San Francisco, CA
WARRIORS Starters: D.Green D.Melton M.Moody G.Santos P.Spencer
Grizzlies Starters: K.Anderson C.Coward G.Jackson T.Jerome J.Wells

Time WARRIORS Score Lead Grizzlies
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BIG HOME LEAD 1 *LEAD CHANGES 2
BIG VISITOR LEAD 10 TIMES TIED 3

2 FOR 3 PTS TURNOVERS 4 FOR 5 PTS
12/23 FOR 52.2% FIELD GOALS 12/20 FOR 60%

5/7 FOR 71.4% FREE THROWS 5/7 FOR 71.4%
OFF: 2 DEF: 6 REBOUNDS OFF: 4 DEF: 11

B.Podziemski: 8 HIGH SCORER T.Hendricks: 9
D.Green, B.Podziemski, A.Horford: 2 HIGH REBOUNDER K.Anderson, T.Hendricks: 3
G.Santos, B.Podziemski, A.Horford: 2 HIGH ASSISTS 4 TIED: 2
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2nd QUARTER

Memphis Grizzlies at GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS
Monday, February 9, 2026 Chase Center, San Francisco, CA
WARRIORS Starters: M.Moody P.Spencer W.Richard D.Melton D.Green
Grizzlies Starters: K.Caldwell-Pope J.Small J.Mashack C.Coward G.Jackson

Time WARRIORS Score Lead Grizzlies
12:00 Start of Period (7:43 PM)
12:00 32-32 TIE Possession: Grizzlies
11:47 W.Richard S.FOUL (P3, T1) (J.DeRosa)
11:47 32-33 -1 K.Caldwell-Pope Free Throw 1 of 2
11:47 32-34 -2 K.Caldwell-Pope Free Throw 2 of 2
11:25 D.Green 27' 3PT Jump Shot (M.Moody) 35-34 +1*
11:10 MISS J.Small 26' 3PT Pullup Shot
11:06 D.Melton REBOUND
10:48 D.Melton Driving Layup (D.Green) 37-34 +3
10:39 37-36 +1 J.Small Driving Dunk
10:20 D.Melton Lost Ball TURNOVER #3 J.Mashack STEAL
10:14 MISS J.Small FB Running Layup
10:12 M.Moody REBOUND
10:05 D.Green Out Of Bounds Bad Pass TURNOVER #4
10:05 SUB: T.Jerome FOR C.Coward
10:05 SUB: T.Hendricks FOR G.Jackson
09:55 37-38 -1* K.Caldwell-Pope 19' Fadeaway Shot

09:49 K.Caldwell-Pope P.FOUL (P1, T1)
(C.Washington)

09:49 SUB: K.Anderson FOR J.Mashack
09:37 MISS D.Melton 27' 3PT Step Back Shot
09:34 W.Richard REBOUND
09:33 W.Richard 22' 3PT Jump Shot (D.Green) 40-38 +2*
09:12 MISS K.Caldwell-Pope 16' Pullup Shot
09:12 W.Richard REBOUND
08:53 P.Spencer Driving Layup 42-38 +4
08:43 42-40 +2 T.Jerome 8' Driving Floating Shot
08:26 P.Spencer Bad Pass TURNOVER #5 J.Small STEAL
08:14 MISS T.Hendricks Driving Layup
08:11 D.Melton REBOUND
08:03 MISS D.Melton 11' Pullup Shot
07:59 T.Jerome REBOUND
07:53 42-43 -1* T.Jerome 28' 3PT Pullup Shot
07:47 TIMEOUT (2)
07:47 SUB: G.PaytonII FOR W.Richard
07:47 SUB: A.Horford FOR M.Moody
07:47 SUB: G.Santos FOR D.Green
07:47 SUB: B.Podziemski FOR P.Spencer
07:47 SUB: C.Spencer FOR K.Caldwell-Pope
07:40 MISS B.Podziemski 26' 3PT Jump Shot
07:37 T.Jerome REBOUND
07:26 42-45 -3 K.Anderson Layup (T.Jerome)
07:17 SUB: J.Wells FOR J.Small
07:02 T.Hendricks S.FOUL (P2, T2) (S.Foster)
07:02 D.Melton Free Throw 1 of 2 43-45 -2
07:02 D.Melton Free Throw 2 of 2 44-45 -1
06:51 44-47 -3 T.Hendricks Cutting Layup (T.Jerome)
06:51 G.Santos S.FOUL (P1, T2) (C.Washington)
06:51 44-48 -4 T.Hendricks Free Throw 1 of 1
06:28 A.Horford Driving Layup 46-48 -2
06:18 MISS T.Jerome 27' 3PT Pullup Shot
06:15 G.Santos REBOUND
05:59 G.PaytonII Bad Pass TURNOVER #6 T.Hendricks STEAL
05:54 G.PaytonII P.FOUL (P2, T3) (S.Foster)
05:54 SUB: P.Spencer FOR D.Melton
05:37 46-50 -4 T.Jerome 7' Driving Floating Shot
05:24 MISS A.Horford 26' 3PT Jump Shot
05:20 T.Hendricks REBOUND
05:05 46-52 -6 K.Anderson 19' Turnaround Fadeaway Shot
04:48 G.PaytonII 26' 3PT Pullup Shot (A.Horford) 49-52 -3

04:41 K.Anderson Out Of Bounds Bad Pass
TURNOVER #5
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04:41 SUB: S.PippenJr. FOR T.Jerome
04:27 G.Santos Dunk (P.Spencer) 51-52 -1
04:16 MISS C.Spencer Driving Layup
04:13 A.Horford REBOUND
04:08 MISS A.Horford 26' 3PT Jump Shot
04:04 G.PaytonII REBOUND
03:53 MISS G.Santos Driving Layup
03:51 C.Spencer REBOUND
03:46 MISS J.Wells 23' 3PT Jump Shot
03:46 G.PaytonII REBOUND
03:31 MISS P.Spencer 28' 3PT Jump Shot
03:30 G.PaytonII REBOUND
03:29 MISS G.PaytonII Tip Layup
03:28 G.PaytonII REBOUND
03:27 MISS G.PaytonII Putback Layup
03:26 T.Hendricks REBOUND
03:20 MISS J.Wells FB Running Reverse Layup
03:18 J.Wells REBOUND
03:18 51-54 -3 J.Wells Putback Layup
02:58 P.Spencer Cutting Layup (A.Horford) 53-54 -1
02:58 C.Spencer S.FOUL (P1, T3) (C.Washington)
02:58 TIMEOUT (2)
02:58 SUB: D.Green FOR G.Santos
02:58 SUB: M.Moody FOR A.Horford
02:58 SUB: G.Jackson FOR K.Anderson
02:58 SUB: J.Mashack FOR T.Hendricks
02:58 SUB: C.Coward FOR C.Spencer
02:58 MISS P.Spencer Free Throw 1 of 1
02:56 C.Coward REBOUND
02:36 MISS C.Coward 26' 3PT Jump Shot
02:33 P.Spencer REBOUND
02:18 MISS P.Spencer 7' Driving Floating Shot
02:17 P.Spencer REBOUND
02:15 P.Spencer Tip Layup 55-54 +1*
02:01 55-57 -2* S.PippenJr. 26' 3PT Pullup Shot
01:52 P.Spencer Bad Pass TURNOVER #7 S.PippenJr. STEAL
01:48 55-59 -4 S.PippenJr. FB Running Layup (C.Coward)
01:29 MISS G.PaytonII 26' 3PT Jump Shot
01:29 J.Mashack REBOUND
01:16 MISS J.Mashack 26' 3PT Jump Shot
01:12 G.Jackson REBOUND
01:05 55-61 -6 J.Mashack Driving Layup (C.Coward)
:58.3 SUB: G.Santos FOR G.PaytonII
:47.0 MISS G.Santos 25' 3PT Jump Shot
:43.4 G.Jackson REBOUND
:35.3 55-63 -8 J.Mashack Alley Oop Layup (S.PippenJr.)
:28.9 MISS B.Podziemski 26' 3PT Jump Shot
:25.1 J.Wells REBOUND
:02.9 G.Santos S.FOUL (P2, T4) (S.Foster)
:02.9 55-64 -9 J.Wells Free Throw 1 of 2
:02.9 SUB: A.Horford FOR P.Spencer
:02.9 SUB: J.Small FOR C.Coward
:02.9 55-65 -10 J.Wells Free Throw 2 of 2
:02.9 J.Small P.FOUL (P1, T4) (S.Foster)
:02.3 SUB: K.Anderson FOR J.Small
:00.9 K.Anderson S.FOUL (P2.PN) (C.Washington)
:00.9 MISS M.Moody Free Throw 1 of 3
:00.9 M.Moody Free Throw 2 of 3 56-65 -9
:00.9 M.Moody Free Throw 3 of 3 57-65 -8
:00.3 MISS Grizzlies 68' HEAVE
:00.1 Grizzlies REBOUND

2nd QUARTER
Memphis Grizzlies at GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS
Monday, February 9, 2026 Chase Center, San Francisco, CA
WARRIORS Starters: M.Moody P.Spencer W.Richard D.Melton D.Green
Grizzlies Starters: K.Caldwell-Pope J.Small J.Mashack C.Coward G.Jackson

Time WARRIORS Score Lead Grizzlies
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End of 2nd QUARTER (57-65) 
End of Period (8:12 PM)

2nd QUARTER
Memphis Grizzlies at GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS
Monday, February 9, 2026 Chase Center, San Francisco, CA
WARRIORS Starters: M.Moody P.Spencer W.Richard D.Melton D.Green
Grizzlies Starters: K.Caldwell-Pope J.Small J.Mashack C.Coward G.Jackson

Time WARRIORS Score Lead Grizzlies

BIG HOME LEAD 4 *LEAD CHANGES 6
BIG VISITOR LEAD 10 TIMES TIED 0

5 FOR 6 PTS TURNOVERS 1 FOR 2 PTS
9/22 FOR 40.9% FIELD GOALS 13/23 FOR 56.5%
4/6 FOR 66.7% FREE THROWS 5/5 FOR 100%
OFF: 6 DEF: 8 REBOUNDS OFF: 3 DEF: 9
P.Spencer: 6 HIGH SCORER T.Jerome: 7
G.PaytonII: 4 HIGH REBOUNDER 4 TIED: 2

D.Green, A.Horford: 2 HIGH ASSISTS C.Coward, T.Jerome: 2
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3rd QUARTER

Memphis Grizzlies at GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS
Monday, February 9, 2026 Chase Center, San Francisco, CA
WARRIORS Starters: M.Moody G.Santos D.Green P.Spencer D.Melton
Grizzlies Starters: J.Wells S.PippenJr. K.Anderson G.Jackson T.Jerome

Time WARRIORS Score Lead Grizzlies
12:00 Start of Period (8:28 PM)
12:00 57-65 -8 Possession: Grizzlies
11:41 57-67 -10 J.Wells 9' Pullup Shot (T.Jerome)
11:14 MISS P.Spencer 23' 3PT Jump Shot
11:11 K.Anderson REBOUND
11:06 MISS S.PippenJr. FB Running Layup
11:04 D.Green REBOUND
10:57 J.Wells S.FOUL (P1, T1) (J.DeRosa)
10:57 M.Moody Free Throw 1 of 3 58-67 -9
10:57 M.Moody Free Throw 2 of 3 59-67 -8
10:57 M.Moody Free Throw 3 of 3 60-67 -7
10:38 D.Green S.FOUL (P2, T1) (S.Foster)
10:38 60-68 -8 J.Wells Free Throw 1 of 2
10:38 60-69 -9 J.Wells Free Throw 2 of 2
10:22 M.Moody 13' Pullup Shot (P.Spencer) 62-69 -7
10:05 P.Spencer S.FOUL (P2, T2) (J.DeRosa)
10:05 MISS T.Jerome Free Throw 1 of 2
10:05 62-70 -8 T.Jerome Free Throw 2 of 2
09:51 M.Moody Lost Ball TURNOVER #8 S.PippenJr. STEAL
09:45 D.Green STEAL G.Jackson Lost Ball TURNOVER #6
09:37 D.Green Bad Pass TURNOVER #9 S.PippenJr. STEAL
09:23 62-72 -10 K.Anderson 8' Fadeaway Bank Shot (T.Jerome)
09:06 D.Green 25' 3PT Jump Shot (M.Moody) 65-72 -7
08:53 D.Melton S.FOUL (P1, T3) (C.Washington)
08:53 65-73 -8 G.Jackson Free Throw 1 of 2
08:53 MISS G.Jackson Free Throw 2 of 2
08:50 G.Santos REBOUND
08:35 P.Spencer 8' Turnaround Shot 67-73 -6
08:18 MISS J.Wells Driving Layup
08:16 P.Spencer REBOUND
08:11 D.Green Lost Ball TURNOVER #10 T.Jerome STEAL
08:05 67-75 -8 T.Jerome FB Running Layup
07:50 MISS D.Green 26' 3PT Jump Shot
07:47 T.Jerome REBOUND
07:37 MISS T.Jerome 25' 3PT Step Back Shot
07:34 WARRIORS REBOUND
07:34 SUB: B.Podziemski FOR D.Melton
07:34 SUB: T.Hendricks FOR G.Jackson
07:25 G.Santos Lost Ball TURNOVER #11 T.Hendricks STEAL
07:24 67-77 -10 T.Hendricks FB Running Layup
07:24 G.Santos S.FOUL (P3, T4) (J.DeRosa)
07:24 TIMEOUT (3)
07:24 SUB: C.Spencer FOR S.PippenJr.
07:24 SUB: J.Small FOR T.Jerome
07:24 67-78 -11 T.Hendricks Free Throw 1 of 1

07:20 D.Green Out Of Bounds Bad Pass TURNOVER
#12

07:08 MISS C.Spencer 26' 3PT Pullup Shot
07:07 D.Green REBOUND
06:56 D.Green Bad Pass TURNOVER #13 K.Anderson STEAL
06:40 MISS K.Anderson 7' Turnaround Shot
06:38 G.Santos REBOUND
06:32 MISS B.Podziemski 26' 3PT Jump Shot
06:29 J.Small REBOUND
06:23 MISS C.Spencer 26' 3PT Pullup Shot
06:20 G.Santos REBOUND
06:11 SUB: A.Horford FOR M.Moody
06:11 SUB: W.Richard FOR G.Santos
06:11 SUB: G.PaytonII FOR D.Green
06:11 SUB: J.Mashack FOR J.Wells
06:11 SUB: K.Caldwell-Pope FOR K.Anderson
06:07 A.Horford 26' 3PT Jump Shot (P.Spencer) 70-78 -8
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05:48 70-81 -11 K.Caldwell-Pope 28' 3PT Pullup Shot
(J.Mashack)

05:26 G.PaytonII Cutting Layup (A.Horford) 72-81 -9
05:16 W.Richard P.FOUL (P4.PN) (C.Washington)
05:16 72-82 -10 K.Caldwell-Pope Free Throw 1 of 2
05:16 72-83 -11 K.Caldwell-Pope Free Throw 2 of 2
05:05 MISS P.Spencer 25' 3PT Pullup Shot
05:01 T.Hendricks REBOUND
04:48 MISS T.Hendricks 23' 3PT Jump Shot
04:44 C.Spencer REBOUND
04:36 W.Richard S.FOUL (P5.PN) (J.DeRosa)

04:36 WARRIORS Violation: Delay Of Game
(C.Washington)

04:36 72-84 -12 K.Caldwell-Pope Free Throw 1 of 3
04:36 MISS K.Caldwell-Pope Free Throw 2 of 3
04:36 SUB: D.Melton FOR P.Spencer
04:36 72-85 -13 K.Caldwell-Pope Free Throw 3 of 3
04:23 W.Richard Lost Ball TURNOVER #14 K.Caldwell-Pope STEAL
04:19 G.PaytonII STEAL K.Caldwell-Pope Lost Ball TURNOVER #7
04:13 W.Richard Bad Pass TURNOVER #15 J.Mashack STEAL

04:11 J.Mashack Out Of Bounds Lost Ball
TURNOVER #8

03:51 MISS B.Podziemski 13' Driving Floating Bank
Shot

03:47 T.Hendricks REBOUND
03:42 72-87 -15 J.Mashack Driving Layup (C.Spencer)
03:28 B.Podziemski Driving Layup 74-87 -13

03:09 MISS K.Caldwell-Pope Driving Finger Roll
Layup

03:06 W.Richard REBOUND
02:51 MISS D.Melton Cutting Layup
02:47 T.Hendricks REBOUND
02:47 MISS J.Small FB Running Layup
02:46 J.Small REBOUND
02:45 MISS J.Small FB Tip Layup
02:45 J.Small REBOUND
02:43 G.PaytonII BLOCK MISS J.Small Tip Layup
02:42 A.Horford REBOUND
02:36 MISS B.Podziemski FB Running Layup
02:33 T.Hendricks REBOUND
02:17 74-90 -16 J.Mashack 25' 3PT Jump Shot (C.Spencer)
01:53 B.Podziemski Driving Layup 76-90 -14
01:33 76-93 -17 J.Small 26' 3PT Step Back Shot
01:10 A.Horford 5' Turnaround Bank Hook (D.Melton) 78-93 -15
:50.4 G.PaytonII STEAL C.Spencer Lost Ball TURNOVER #9
:47.9 D.Melton FB Running Dunk (G.PaytonII) 80-93 -13
:42.6 MISS K.Caldwell-Pope 6' Driving Floating Shot
:41.6 T.Hendricks REBOUND
:38.5 80-95 -15 C.Spencer 21' Jump Shot (T.Hendricks)
:29.6 J.Mashack P.FOUL (P2, T2) (S.Foster)
:29.6 TIMEOUT (3)
:29.6 SUB: G.Santos FOR G.PaytonII
:29.6 SUB: M.Moody FOR W.Richard
:29.6 SUB: G.Jackson FOR T.Hendricks
:28.3 G.Jackson S.FOUL (P3, T3) (S.Foster)
:28.3 M.Moody Free Throw 1 of 3 81-95 -14
:28.3 M.Moody Free Throw 2 of 3 82-95 -13
:28.3 SUB: G.PaytonII FOR D.Melton
:28.3 M.Moody Free Throw 3 of 3 83-95 -12
:09.3 83-98 -15 G.Jackson 26' 3PT Jump Shot (J.Small)

:02.2 G.Santos Driving Finger Roll Layup
(B.Podziemski) 85-98 -13

:00.7 MISS Grizzlies 62' HEAVE

3rd QUARTER
Memphis Grizzlies at GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS
Monday, February 9, 2026 Chase Center, San Francisco, CA
WARRIORS Starters: M.Moody G.Santos D.Green P.Spencer D.Melton
Grizzlies Starters: J.Wells S.PippenJr. K.Anderson G.Jackson T.Jerome

Time WARRIORS Score Lead Grizzlies

Copyright (c) 2025-2026 NBA Properties, INC. All Rights Reserved



NATIONAL BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION OFFICIAL PLAY-BY-PLAY

:00.1 Grizzlies REBOUND
End of 3rd QUARTER (85-98) 

End of Period (8:56 PM)

3rd QUARTER
Memphis Grizzlies at GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS
Monday, February 9, 2026 Chase Center, San Francisco, CA
WARRIORS Starters: M.Moody G.Santos D.Green P.Spencer D.Melton
Grizzlies Starters: J.Wells S.PippenJr. K.Anderson G.Jackson T.Jerome

Time WARRIORS Score Lead Grizzlies

BIG HOME LEAD 0 *LEAD CHANGES 0
BIG VISITOR LEAD 17 TIMES TIED 0

8 FOR 7 PTS TURNOVERS 4 FOR 2 PTS
10/17 FOR 58.8% FIELD GOALS 10/22 FOR 45.5%

6/6 FOR 100% FREE THROWS 9/12 FOR 75%
OFF: 0 DEF: 9 REBOUNDS OFF: 7 DEF: 7

M.Moody: 8 HIGH SCORER K.Caldwell-Pope: 7
G.Santos: 3 HIGH REBOUNDER T.Hendricks: 5
P.Spencer: 2 HIGH ASSISTS T.Jerome, C.Spencer: 2
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4th QUARTER

Memphis Grizzlies at GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS
Monday, February 9, 2026 Chase Center, San Francisco, CA
WARRIORS Starters: B.Podziemski M.Moody Q.Post D.Green P.Spencer
Grizzlies Starters: K.Caldwell-Pope J.Mashack G.Jackson T.Jerome S.PippenJr.

Time WARRIORS Score Lead Grizzlies
12:00 Start of Period (8:58 PM)
12:00 Possession: Warriors 85-98 -13
11:39 B.Podziemski Cutting Layup (Q.Post) 87-98 -11
11:24 87-100 -13 J.Mashack Cutting Layup (S.PippenJr.)
11:10 S.PippenJr. P.FOUL (P3, T1) (C.Washington)
11:03 MISS B.Podziemski 26' 3PT Step Back Shot
10:59 G.Jackson REBOUND
10:53 87-102 -15 G.Jackson FB Running Layup
10:33 D.Green 23' 3PT Jump Shot (B.Podziemski) 90-102 -12
10:16 SUB: K.Anderson FOR J.Mashack
10:08 MISS T.Jerome Driving Layup
10:06 B.Podziemski REBOUND
09:56 D.Green Bad Pass TURNOVER #16 S.PippenJr. STEAL
09:51 90-104 -14 T.Jerome FB Running Layup (S.PippenJr.)
09:30 M.Moody 24' 3PT Jump Shot (P.Spencer) 93-104 -11
09:16 93-106 -13 S.PippenJr. 14' Turnaround Fadeaway Shot
09:06 S.PippenJr. P.FOUL (P4, T2) (C.Washington)
09:01 B.Podziemski Cutting Layup (P.Spencer) 95-106 -11
08:42 K.Anderson Traveling TURNOVER #10
08:42 SUB: G.Santos FOR M.Moody
08:27 D.Green Bad Pass TURNOVER #17 T.Jerome STEAL

08:23 95-108 -13 K.Caldwell-Pope FB Running Alley Oop Layup
(T.Jerome)

08:23 TIMEOUT (4)
08:23 SUB: A.Horford FOR D.Green
08:10 B.Podziemski Traveling TURNOVER #18
07:57 G.Santos STEAL S.PippenJr. Bad Pass TURNOVER #11
07:37 P.Spencer Cutting Layup (Q.Post) 97-108 -11
07:31 MISS T.Jerome 25' 3PT Jump Shot
07:29 A.Horford REBOUND
07:26 Q.Post Offensive (P1) (C.Washington)
07:26 Q.Post Foul TURNOVER #19
07:14 MISS T.Jerome 27' 3PT Pullup Shot
07:12 G.Santos REBOUND
07:05 G.Santos Bad Pass TURNOVER #20 G.Jackson STEAL
07:02 G.Jackson Offensive (P4) (S.Foster)
07:02 G.Jackson Foul TURNOVER #12
07:02 TIMEOUT (5)
07:02 Warriors Coach's Challenge B.Podziemski P.FOUL: Call Overturned: Corrected to Offensive Foul on G. Jackson
07:02 SUB: D.Melton FOR B.Podziemski
07:02 SUB: G.PaytonII FOR Q.Post
07:02 SUB: T.Hendricks FOR K.Caldwell-Pope
07:02 SUB: J.Wells FOR G.Jackson
06:41 MISS D.Melton Driving Layup K.Anderson BLOCK
06:41 WARRIORS REBOUND
06:41 SUB: C.Spencer FOR T.Jerome
06:38 P.Spencer 19' Pullup Shot (G.PaytonII) 99-108 -9
06:16 MISS T.Hendricks 26' 3PT Jump Shot
06:14 G.Santos REBOUND
06:06 G.Santos Traveling TURNOVER #21
06:06 SUB: J.Small FOR S.PippenJr.
05:51 MISS T.Hendricks Driving Reverse Layup
05:50 A.Horford REBOUND
05:37 MISS D.Melton 4' Turnaround Hook
05:34 G.Santos REBOUND
05:34 G.Santos Tip Layup 101-108 -7
05:31 P.Spencer STEAL K.Anderson Lost Ball TURNOVER #13
05:23 G.Santos Lost Ball TURNOVER #22 J.Small STEAL
05:01 101-111 -10 J.Small 30' 3PT Jump Shot (T.Hendricks)
04:47 D.Melton Bad Pass TURNOVER #23 K.Anderson STEAL
04:43 P.Spencer STEAL K.Anderson Bad Pass TURNOVER #14
04:40 A.Horford FB Running Layup (P.Spencer) 103-111 -8
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04:40 TIMEOUT (4)
04:40 SUB: B.Podziemski FOR P.Spencer
04:17 103-113 -10 J.Wells 10' Fadeaway Shot

03:51 A.Horford Driving Finger Roll Layup
(B.Podziemski) 105-113 -8

03:39 G.PaytonII STEAL J.Small Bad Pass TURNOVER #15
03:17 G.Santos 28' 3PT Jump Shot (D.Melton) 108-113 -5
02:55 MISS T.Hendricks 25' 3PT Jump Shot
02:54 J.Wells REBOUND
02:53 MISS J.Wells Tip Layup
02:52 D.Melton REBOUND
02:46 D.Melton FB Running Layup 110-113 -3
02:46 TIMEOUT (5)
02:46 SUB: M.Moody FOR D.Melton
02:46 SUB: J.Mashack FOR K.Anderson
02:46 SUB: G.Jackson FOR T.Hendricks
02:27 MISS G.Jackson 12' Turnaround Shot
02:24 A.Horford REBOUND
02:00 M.Moody Driving Layup 112-113 -1
01:57 B.Podziemski STEAL J.Mashack Bad Pass TURNOVER #16
01:54 MISS B.Podziemski Layup
01:53 C.Spencer REBOUND
01:37 MISS C.Spencer 27' 3PT Pullup Shot
01:34 B.Podziemski REBOUND
01:26 MISS G.PaytonII 26' 3PT Jump Shot
01:25 WARRIORS REBOUND
01:25 TIMEOUT (6)
01:25 Warriors Coach's Challenge Stoppage - Out Of Bounds: Call Overturned: Miscellaneous
01:25 SUB: D.Melton FOR G.PaytonII
01:15 JUMP BALL A.Horford VS. J.Mashack: TIP TO D.Melton
01:09 MISS D.Melton 29' 3PT Pullup Bank Shot
01:06 G.Jackson REBOUND
:44.9 MISS J.Small 33' 3PT Jump Shot
:44.7 Grizzlies REBOUND
:44.7 Grizzlies Shot Clock TURNOVER #17
:30.5 JUMP BALL D.Melton VS. J.Mashack: TIP TO A.Horford
:25.9 MISS A.Horford Driving Layup
:23.4 A.Horford REBOUND
:23.4 MISS A.Horford Tip Layup
:23.0 A.Horford REBOUND
:19.4 G.Santos Driving Layup (A.Horford) 114-113 +1*
:06.4 MISS J.Mashack Driving Layup
:04.1 C.Spencer REBOUND
:02.3 A.Horford STEAL C.Spencer Bad Pass TURNOVER #18

End of 4th QUARTER (114-113) 
End of Period (9:28 PM)

4th QUARTER
Memphis Grizzlies at GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS
Monday, February 9, 2026 Chase Center, San Francisco, CA
WARRIORS Starters: B.Podziemski M.Moody Q.Post D.Green P.Spencer
Grizzlies Starters: K.Caldwell-Pope J.Mashack G.Jackson T.Jerome S.PippenJr.

Time WARRIORS Score Lead Grizzlies

BIG HOME LEAD 1 *LEAD CHANGES 1
BIG VISITOR LEAD 15 TIMES TIED 0

8 FOR 7 PTS TURNOVERS 9 FOR 11 PTS
13/21 FOR 61.9% FIELD GOALS 7/18 FOR 38.9%

0/0 FOR 0% FREE THROWS 0/0 FOR 0%
OFF: 5 DEF: 8 REBOUNDS OFF: 3 DEF: 3
G.Santos: 7 HIGH SCORER J.Small: 3
A.Horford: 5 HIGH REBOUNDER G.Jackson, C.Spencer: 2
P.Spencer: 3 HIGH ASSISTS S.PippenJr.: 2
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